RESOLUTION NO. ______CT_O+____CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER Dougles Cline ON THE 14th DAY OF ______, 2004.

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE CREATE THE VISION COMPREHENSIVE LONG RANGE MASTER PLAN FOR THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO.

REWALL THEFT

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville strives to preserve and enhance the unique high quality of life, community character and fiscal well-being offered to those who live or work in this community, and

WHEREAS, The Create the Vision Comprehensive Plan is founded upon preservation of the residential character of the Centerville-Washington Township Community, while encouraging the development of existing commercial areas as mixed-use centers, the economy, community facilities and services, infrastructure, housing for all age groups, transportation and community appearances, and

WHEREAS, The Create The Vision establishes key directives and policy foundation for the Centerville-Washington Township Community that provide a framework for policy and decision-making applicable to a broad range of community issues, and

WHEREAS, The Comprehensive Plan establishes recommendations to help guide development or redevelopment of nine key areas of the community, and

WHEREAS, This renewed vision creates the synergy and commitment to the prosperity of both the City of Centerville and Washington Township into the future.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the Create The Vision Comprehensive Plan with the recommendation of the Planning Commission be and is hereby adopted.

PASSED this 14th day of	June	, 2004
	C'Ma	I Kingpeed
		City of Centerville, Ohio
ATTEST:		
Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, O	_ hio	~
CERTIFICATE		
The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number		
	maril.	-JmeSando
all the second second		
Approved as to form, consistency		

Approved as to form, consistency with existing Ordinances, the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney